

Til NASDAQ OMX Copenhagen

6 March 2014

Company Announcement no. 6

Spar Nord comments on media articles about Spar Nord and FIH Erhvervsbank

With reference to articles today in Danish newspapers Berlingske Tidende and Børsen about an on-going sales process in FIH Erhvervsbank A/S ("FIH"), Spar Nord hereby confirms that the bank has expressed its interest in acquiring parts of FIH.

The expressed interest should be viewed in the light of Spar Nord's strategy of growing its market position in the corporate segment.

Spar Nord has no further comments at the present time.

Kind Regards, Spar Nord

Ole Madsen Senior Vice President

Spar Nord Bank A/S

Direktionen Postboks 162 9100 Aalborg

Reg. nr. 9380 Telefon 96 34 40 00 Telefax 96 34 45 62 Swift spno dk 22

www.sparnord.dk sparnord@sparnord.dk